
Hills Garrison & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HGS and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 3 Hills Garrison School - AM Route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:00  26 Barretts Hill Rd 
8:01  37 Barretts Hill Rd 
8:02  Barretts Hill Rd & Shingle Mill Rd 

  ( R) Rangers Dr
8:02  13A Rangers Dr 
8:03  20 Rangers Dr 
8:04  25 Rangers Dr 
8:04  Rangers Dr. & Roy Dr. 
8:04  Rangers Dr. & Lois Dr. 

  ( L) Lois Dr 
8:05  Lois Dr & Barretts Hill Rd 

   ( L) Barretts Hill Rd 
8:05  Barretts Hill Rd & Mallard Dr. 
8:05  132 Barretts Hill Rd 
8:06  116 Barretts Hill Rd 
8:07  110 Barretts Hill Rd 
8:07  Barretts Hill Rd. & Copeland Dr. 
8:09  Barretts Hill Rd. & Tiger Rd. 
8:11  Barretts Hill Rd. & Hilltop Dr. 
8:13  60 Barretts Hill Rd/Barretts Hill Rd & Hazelwood Dr 
8:14  Barretts Hill Rd. & Oliver Dr. 

  ( R) Greeley St; ( L) Highland St
8:16  17 Highland St 
8:16  11 Highland St 

  ( L) Derry Rd; go straight thru lights; onto Chase St.; ( L) Chase St;

  cross over to Library Street School
8:23  Library St. School 

  ( L) 1st St.; ( L) Ferry St.; ( R) Library St. 

  Straight on Derry Rd; ( L) Hills Garrison School
8:30  Hills Garrison School 

  

  
   



Hills Garrison & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HGS and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 5 Hills Garrison School - AM Route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:00  185 Webster St 
8:01  227 Webster St. 
8:01  231 Webster St 

  ( R) onto Sunland Dr.
8:04  Sunland Drive & Grace Dr 
8:05  Sunland Drive & Dell Dr 
8:06  Sunland Dr & Patricia Dr 

  ( L) Patricia Dr
8:06  Patricia Dr & Forest Rd 

  ( L) Forest Rd.
8:07  7 Forest Rd 

  ( R) St. Laurent
8:08  St. Laurent Dr & Patricia Dr. 
8:09  St. Laurent Dr. & Adams Dr. 

  ( R) Adams Dr., turn around in cul-de-sac
8:10  St. Laurent Dr. & Forest Rd. 

  ( R) Webster St (RT-3A)
8:11  275 Webster St 

   ( R) Plaza Ave
8:13  14 Plaza Ave (turn in cul de sac) 
8:13  Plaza Ave. & Webster St 

  ( R) onto Webster St
8:14  301 Webster St 

  use turn around at Litchfield/Hudson town line, head south on Webster St
8:15  Webster St & Autumn Circle 

  ( R) Farmington Dr; continue ( L) Harvest View Circle 
8:16  Farmington Dr & Harvest View Circle 

  ( R) Webster St
8:16  Webster St. (RT-3A) & Serenity Cir 
8:17  216 Webster St 
8:17  202 Webster St 

  ( R) Shoreline Dr
8:18  3 Shoreline Dr 
8:19  Shoreline Dr & Scenic Ln 

  ( L) Scenic Lane
8:19  1 Scenic Lane 

  ( R) Webster St; 
8:21  Webster St & Leybridge Dr 

  continue onto Elm Ave; ( L) Derry Rd to Hills Garrison School 
8:30  Hills Garrison School 

  ( R) Derry Rd; ( L) onto Chase St;  ( L) School St
8:35  Library St. School/HO Smith 



Hills Garrison & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HGS and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 9 Hills Garrison School - AM Route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:59  Lawrence Rd & Terraceview Dr 
8:00  9 Lawrence Rd  
8:01  52 Lawrence Rd 
8:01  Lawrence Rd. & Hudson Hills Dr. 

  ( L) onto Bockes Rd.
8:03  23 Bockes Rd 
8:04  36 Bockes Rd 

  ( L) 2nd Hopkins Dr.
8:04  18 Hopkins Dr 
8:05  2 Hopkins Dr 

  ( R) Bockes Rd
8:09  Bockes Rd. & York Rd. 
8:10  Bockes Rd & Rolling Woods Dr 

  ( R) onto Lawrence Rd.; ( R) Dugout Rd
8:13  Dugout Rd. & Copeland Dr. 
8:14  14 A/B Dugout Rd 

  ( R) Barretts Hill Rd

  ( R) Greeley St; ( L) Old Derry Rd; ( L) Derry Rd
8:30  Hills Garrison School 

  ( R) Derry Rd; cross over Ferry St to Chase St; ( L) School St 

  to LSS/HO Smith
8:42  Library Street School/HO Smith 

  

  
   



Hills Garrison & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HGS and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 10 Hills Garrison School - AM Route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:08  Derry Rd & Lee Way 

  ( L) Abbot Farms
8:10  Abbott Farms 

  turn around; ( R) Derry Rd
8:12  50 Derry Rd 

   ( R) Highland Street
8:13  Highland St & Baker St 

  ( R) Baker St 
8:14  Baker St. & Cummings St 

  ( L) Cummings St; ( R) Webster St
8:17  41 Webster Street 
8:18  56 Webster St 
8:19  Webster St. & Willow Creek Dr/Tolles St. 
8:19  Webster St & Kenyon Ave 
8:24  Webster St. & Grand Ave./Merrimack St 
8:25  Webster St. & Garrison Farm Rd. 

  ( R) onto Elm Ave.
8:26  Elm Ave. & Elmwood Dr. 

  ( L) Derry Rd-Rte 102.; ( L) Hills Garrison
8:28  Hills Garrison School 

  ( R) Derry Rd-Rte 102; ( L) Library St
8:35  Drop at HO Smith/Library Street 

  

  
   



Hills Garrison & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HGS and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 13 Hills Garrison School - AM Route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:57  Stoney Ln. & Boulder Dr. 

  ( R) onto Boulder Dr; ( L) Terra Ln.
7:58  15 Terra Ln. 

  turn around in cul-de-sac;
7:59  8 Terra Ln 
7:59  3 Terra Ln 

  ( R) Boulder Dr
8:00  Boulder Dr & Terra Ln 
8:00  Boulder Dr. & Beechwood Rd. 

  ( R) onto Beechwood Rd.
8:02  23 Beechwood Rd 

  ( R) Pinewood Rd
8:03  Pinewood Rd. & Ironwood Rd. 
8:04  Pinewood Rd. & 1st Sandalwood Dr 
8:05  Pinewood Rd. & 2nd Sandalwood Dr 

  ( R) onto 2nd Sandalwood Dr
8:07  11 Sandalwood Dr 

  ( L) onto Pinewood Rd;  ( R) Beechwood Rd
8:08  14 Beechwood Rd 
8:09  Beechwood Rd. & Redwood Rd. 

  ( L) onto Hazelwood Dr.
8:10  Hazelwood Dr & Woodcrest Dr 

  ( L) onto Woodcrest Dr. 
8:11  Woodcrest Dr & Pinewood Rd 

  

( L) Pinewood Rd; ( L) Beechwood Rd; ( R) Hazelwood Dr; ( R) Barretts 
Hill Rd. 

  ( R) Greeley St.
8:14  169 Greeley Street 

  ( L) Old Derry Rd; ( R) Derry Rd
8:20  273  Derry Rd - Gingerbread House Daycare 

  ( R) Derry Rd; ( L) after 4 mailboxes to turn into Beginning Disc. 
8:25  292 Derry Rd - Beginning Discoveries Daycare  

  ( R) Derry Rd; ( R) Hills Garrison School
8:30  Hills Garrison School 

  ( R) Derry Rd; ( L) Library St; ( L) School St
8:35  Library St. School 

   

   
   



Hills Garrison & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HGS and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 15 Hills Garrison School - AM Route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:08  5 Greeley St 
8:08  Greeley St & Krystal Dr/Frenette Dr 

  ( R) Daniel Webster Dr.
8:10  8 Daniel Webster Dr. 
8:11  Daniel Webster Dr. & Fox Run Rd. 

  turn around in cul-de-sac; ( R) Greeley St
8:14  Greeley St & Washington St (#41 Greeley) 

  ( L) Washington St
8:15  Washington St & Jackson Dr 
8:15  Washington St & Monroe Dr. 

  ( L) Madison Dr
8:16  Madison Dr. & Watts Cir 

  

( L) Greeley St; ( L) Old Derry Rd; ( L) Derry Rd; ( R) Hills Garrison 
School 

8:21  Hills Garrison School 

  ( R) Derry Rd; straight onto Chase St; ( L) School St 
8:30  LSS School/HO Smith School 

  

  
   



Hills Garrison & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HGS and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 16 Hills Garrison School - AM Route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:57  1 Griffin Rd 
7:58  8 Griffin Rd 
7:58  Griffin Rd & Rebecca Circle 
7:59  56 Griffin Rd 
7:59  Griffin Rd & Nobby Lane 

  ( L) David Dr 
8:02  38 David Dr 
8:02  17 David Dr 
8:03  11 David Dr 
8:03  David Dr & Kienia Rd. 

  ( R) Kienia Rd
8:04  Kienia Rd & Edgewood Dr 
8:04  27B Kienia Rd 
8:05  Kienia Rd & Stevens Dr 
8:05  Kienia Rd & Lenny Lane 
8:07  Kienia Rd & Julie Ln 
8:07  49 Kienia Rd 
8:08  Kienia Rd & Marie Ln 

  ( L) Marie Ln 
8:09  5 Marie Ln 

  turn around in cul-de-sac; ( L) Kienia Rd
8:10  57 Kienia Rd 

  Kienia turns into Breakneck
8:11  13A Breakneck Rd 
8:13  Breakneck Rd & Boyd Rd 

  ( L) Boyd Rd 
8:13  30 Boyd Rd. 
8:15  Boyd Rd. & Deblo Dr 
8:15  Boyd Rd & Jessica Ln 

  ( R) Robinson Rd; ( L) Old Derry Rd
8:17  112 Old Derry Rd 

  ( L) Derry Rd; ( R) Hills Garrison School
8:23  Hills Garrison School 

  ( R) Derry Rd; ( L) Library St; ( L) School St
8:30  Library St. School 

  

  
   



Hills Garrison & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HGS and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 18 Hills Garrison School - AM Route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:06  Derry Rd & Rayes Dr 
8:07  Derry Rd & Derry Ln 

  ( L) Phillips Dr
8:09  Philips Dr & Wende Dr 
8:10  Wende Dr & Wagner Way/Joel Path 

  ( L) Wagner Way
8:12  Wagner Way & Wade Rd 

  ( L) Wade Rd; ( R) Wende Dr; ( R) Phillips Dr; ( R) Derry Rd 
8:14  Derry Rd & Megan Dr 

  ( R) Marsh Rd
8:15  Marsh Rd & Robin Dr/Evergreen Dr 
8:17  Marsh Rd & Loop - pick up middle of loop 

  ( R) Marsh Rd
8:19  Marsh Rd & Hummingbird Ln 

  ( L) Robin Dr 
8:20  Robin Dr & Meadowlark Dr 
8:21  Robin Dr & Towhee Dr 
8:22  Robin Dr & Raven Dr 
8:23  Robin Dr & Falcon Dr 

  ( R) Falcon Dr
8:24  Falcon Dr & Mockingbird Ln 

  ( L) Towhee Dr
8:25  Towhee Dr & Cardinal Dr 

  ( R) Cardinal Dr
8:25  Cardinal Dr & Meadowlark Dr 

  ( L) Meadowlark Dr; ( R) Derry Rd; ( L) Hills Garrison 
8:30  Hills Garrison School 

  ( R) Derry Rd; ( L) Chase St; ( L) Library St
8:35  Library St. School 

  

  
   



Hills Garrison & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HGS and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 19 Hills Garrison School - AM Route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:59  16 Melba Dr 
8:00  Melba Dr & Gabrielle Dr 

  ( L) Gabrielle Dr
8:01  15 Gabrielle Dr.               

8:02  Gabrielle Dr & Greeley St 

  ( L) Greeley St
8:04  Greeley St & Timothy Ln. 

  ( R) Springwood Cir
8:05  1 Springwood Cir 
8:06  27 Springwood Cir 

  ( L) Greeley St
8:07  136 Greeley St 

  ( R) Sousa Blvd
8:08  8 Sousa Blvd 
8:08  Sousa Blvd & Gazebo 

  follow to the right
8:10  Sousa Blvd & Kris Ct/Manny Ct 
8:10  Sousa Blvd & Hailey Ct 
8:11  Sousa Blvd & Sutherland Dr 

  ( L) Sutherland Dr.
8:12  39 Sutherland Dr 
8:13  Sutherland & Rosemary Ct 
8:14  2 Sutherland Drive 

  continue ( R) Sousa Blvd; ( R) Greeley St
8:16  Greeley St & Glasgow Cir 
8:16  Greeley St & Sunshine Dr 

  ( R) Highland St; ( L) Derry Rd; cross over to Chase St; ( L) School St
8:20  Library St. School/HO Smith School 

  ( L) 1st St; ( L) Ferry St; ( R) Pleasant St; ( L) Highland St; ( R) Derry Rd

  continue on Derry Rd to Hills Garrison School
8:25  Hills Garrison School 

  

  
   



Hills Garrison & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HGS and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 21 Hills Garrison School - AM Route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:05  37 Robinson Rd 

  continue ( L) Robinson Rd
8:06  Robinson Rd & Kienia Rd 
8:06  81A Robinson Rd 
8:07  Robinson Rd & 1st Parker Dr 
8:07  Robinson Rd & 2nd Parker Dr 

  ( L) Henry Dr 
8:10  11 Henry Dr 
8:10  14 Henry Dr 

  ( R) Chagnon Ln - turn in cul de sac 
8:11  22 Chagnon Ln 
8:14  4 Chagnon Ln 

  ( R) Heritage Circle
8:15  7 Heritage Circle 
8:16  18 Heritage Circle 
8:18  47 Heritage Circle 

  ( R) Stonewood Ln
8:19  Stonewood Ln & Maureen Ln 
8:20  29 Stonewood  Ln 

  ( L) Robinson Rd
8:23  174 Robinson Rd 
8:24  187A Robinson Rd         

  ( L) Derry Rd. 
8:27  301 Derry Rd - Kiddie Konnection 

  ( L) Derry Rd; ( R) Hills Garrison School
8:32  Hills Garrison School 

  ( R) Derry Rd; ( L) Library St; ( L) School St
8:42  Library St. School 

  

  
   



Hills Garrison & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HGS and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 22 Hills Garrison School - AM Route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:08  71 Windham Rd 
8:09  45 Windham Rd 
8:11  10 Windham Rd 

  ( R ) Greeley St; ( L) onto Highland St.
8:14  82-91 Greeley St. & Highland St. 
8:15  175 Highland Street 
8:15  Highland St. & High Pine Dr. 
8:15  Highland St. & Scottsdale Dr 
8:16  137 Highland St 
8:16  Highland St. & Bonnie Ln. 
8:16  121 Highland St 
8:16  Highland St. & Lampron St. 
8:17  Highland St. & Power Street 
8:17  Highland St. & George St 
8:17  76 Highland St 
8:18  Highland St. & Gloria Ave. 
8:18  Highland St. & Nottingham St. 
8:18  Highland St. & Buswell St. 
8:18  Highland St. & Haverhill St. 

  ( R) onto Haverhill St.
8:19  Haverhill St. & Vernon St. 
8:19  Haverhill St. & Newton St 

  ( R) Abbott St;
8:20  Lovewell & Abbott St 

  ( R) Lovewell St; ( L) Lindsay St
8:21  St. John St. & Lindsay St. 

  ( R) St. John St - turns ( L) into Grigas St
8:21  Ledge Rd. & Grigas St 

  ( L) Ledge Rd.
8:22  Ledge Rd & Derry Rd 

  ( R) Derry Rd; continue onto Hills Garrison
8:24  Hills Garrison School 

  ( R) Derry Rd; cross over Ferry St to Chase St; ( L) School St 
8:30  Library St. School / HO Smith School 

  

  
   



Hills Garrison & ELC School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HGS and ELC AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 25 Hills Garrison School - AM Route 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
8:06  7 North Ridge Rd 

  turn around; ( R) Derry Rd; ( R) Old Derry Rd
8:08  17 Old Derry Rd 

  ( R) Brightside Dr; turn around in cul de sac before pick up 
8:09  8 Brightside Dr  

  ( R) Old Derry Rd
8:11  44 Old Derry Rd 
8:12  64 Old Derry Rd 

  ( R) Senter Farm Rd
8:14  Senter Farm Rd @ circle 

  turn around in circle
8:15  26 Senter Farm Rd 
8:16  22 Senter Farm Rd 

  cross over Old Derry Rd to Putnam Rd
8:18  Putnam Rd & Fuller Dr 
8:19  Putnam Rd & Kingston Way 

  continue onto Cutler Rd
8:20  7 Cutler Rd  

  ( R) Derry Rd; ( R) Avery Rd; turns into Old Derry Rd 
8:23  178 Old Derry Rd 
8:23  Old Derry Rd & Twin Meadow Dr. 
8:24  153 Old Derry Rd 
8:25  Old Derry Rd. & Tear Drop Cir. 

  ( R) Robinson Rd; ( L) Derry Rd; head to Hills Garrison School first
8:37  Hills Garrison School 

  ( R) Derry Rd; cross over to Chase St; ( L) School St 
8:43  Library St. School/HO Smith 

 


